



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13805/2023& CM APPL. 54594/2023 CM APPL.**
54595/2023

KRISHAN LAL LAMBA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kumar Raikwar, Mr.
Arkam Khan, Mr. Gaurav Prakash
Shah, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel, MCD
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Mr. Gaganmeet Singh
Sachdeva, Advocates
Mr. A K Mehta and Ms Gunjan
Kumari, Advocates for R-6 and R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

List on 30th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 16, 2024/hp