



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13805/2023, CM APPL. 54594/2023 & CM APPL. 54595/2023

KRISHAN LAL LAMBAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Raikwar and Mr. Gagan Parmar, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing Counsel for MCD.

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh, Advocates for R-2/GNCTD.

Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla, Advocate for R-3/Delhi Police.

Mr. A K Mehta, Ms. Pallavi Daem and Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Advocates for R-6 and 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
30.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 are given last and final opportunity to file their counter affidavit(s) within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



2. List on 22nd January, 2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

Aj