



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13805/2023, CM APPL. 54594/2023 & CM APPL. 54595/2023

KRISHAN LAL LAMBA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Mr.
Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva,
Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocate for
UOI.

Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate for R-6 &
7.

SI Vijay, P.S. Mahindra Park, NWD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Owing to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 23rd April 2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/११