



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13805/2023 & CM APPL. 54594/2023, CM APPL. 54595/2023**

KRISHAN LAL LAMBA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Kunal Kumar Raikwar, Adv.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu with Mr. Shubham Skhuja, Advs.**

Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr.Satyam Singh, Adv for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

List on 27.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 23, 2025

"shailndra"