



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13805/2023, CM APPL. 54594/2023 & CM APPL. 54595/2023**
KRISHAN LAL LAMBAPetitioner
Through:

versus
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Praveen Gupta and Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocates for R-3. Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Pravin Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel with Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva and Mr. Nitish Kumar Dauda, Advocates for R-4.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
07.01.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA ,CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

ap